Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
100. CoWN OAA: Open All Around Go: 1 - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 493 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 43.00 Kathleen McPhaul
2 486 Pale Chic Cody Crow 38.50 Aubrey Sosa
3 420 BETITWASTHEMOONSHINE Diana Duncan 33.50 REANNA DILLMAN/2898752
4 463 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 14.00  Phillip Franken
5 430 BR Winning Rey Kerry Cogburn 7.50  Tyler Kraft



Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)

101. CoWN OPLS: Open Pleasure Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 493 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 73.50 8.00 Kathleen McPhaul
2 486 Pale Chic Cody Crow 72.00 7.00 Aubrey Sosa
3 561 TH SKIPPING STEPS Josephine Gurley 7150 6.00 Josephine Gurley

4T 420 BETITWASTHEMOONSHINE Diana Duncan 69.00 450 REANNA DILLMAN/2898752

4T 430 BR Winning Rey Kerry Cogburn 69.00 450 Tyler Kraft
6 508 SmartLonewood ANNETTE J COKER 67.50 3.00 Michael Bruce/4158403
7 463 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 61.00 2.00 Phillip Franken

OP18 448 CKCOPPERS LUCKY BAR Kenneth M Scott 5750 1.00 Kim Chapin



AQ}{ A . NRS;;KERN SHOW:  Winterfest 2022

STOCK TUESE ALLIANCE ICLASS: #101 - COWN OPLS - Open Pleasure

AMEIRICAN QUARTER
FIUTRSE AsdOEAVTEON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING IEAT& 10/9/2022

1 Point Penaliles: 10 Point Penalty: )
- Over-bridied (per maneuvar) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnalural manner
=Gut of frame (per maneuver) in every mansuver) ~
- Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Qff-Pattern {OP}: Cannot place above others who complete paltern correctiv:
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena before patiern is complete
3 Point Penatties: - Repeated blatant disobedience ~
~Wirong lead or out of lead - Use af two hands [exeept in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins « Iore thar one firger betwean spiit reins or any fingers bebwesn romal rains
- Brezk of gait at lope
- Braak of gait at walk or trat for more than two (2} strides Disgualification {DO):
= (ot of lead or cross-santering more than two sirides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting more than three strides when making & simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduet
5 Point Penaities: - lllegal equipment
- Spurring in frontof einch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Impraper weslen atlire
- Uise of either hand to instil fearipraise - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
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A(EI’I A " NRSEXERN SHOW:  Winterfest 2022

NATHIN AL RAREH AN

STOCK TIORSE ALLIANCT ICLASS: #101 - CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure

AMIRICAN QUARTER
FIORSE A0 A TION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING lﬂmﬁi 10/9/2022

1 Point Penatties: 10 Point Penalfy:
- Over-bridied (per manauver) - Unnatural Rarch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently canied in an unnatural manner
- Cut of frame (per mansuver) in every manaver]
-~ T00 slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot blace above others who complets pattern correctly:
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking paltern
- Leaving arena before pattern is complete
3 Point Penatties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Wrong lead or out of fead - Use of two hands jexcept in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger batween sphit reins or any fingers belwean romal reing
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disgualification {DQY:
= Qut of lead or crose-santering more than two slrides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting rore than three strides when making & simple lezd change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: - llegal equipment
- Spurring in frant of zinch - Fall of horse!rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western atlire
- Lise of either hand to inslill fearpraise - Leaving arena befare patiern is somplets
MANEUVER SCORES =
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Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)

102. CoWN OTRL: Open Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 486 Pale Chic Cody Crow 73.50 13.00 Aubrey Sosa
2 493 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 71.00 12.00 Kathleen McPhaul
3 549 SLN Pussy Cat Pamela Bauer 69.00 11.00 Pamela Bauer
4 420 BETITWASTHEMOONSHINE Diana Duncan 68.00 10.00 REANNA DILLMAN/2898752
5 544 RESPONDLIKE REMEDY  HALLKELLY 67.50 9.00 Grant Hall
8 508 Smart Lonewood ANNETTE J COKER 85.00 8.00 Michael Bruce/4158403
OP17 484 Smart Sparkin Girl Andie Rose Jensen 72.50 7.00 Andie Rose Jensen
OP18 472 Ms Haida Quixote Phillip Franken 71.00 6.00 Jaxine Barhite
OP19 513 Cody Joe Thunder Cody Crow 69.00 5.00 4284557/EVE J. COLTON
OP110 409 Coon Tail Boon Diane Wenzel 67.00 4.00 Goldie Olson
OP1 11 401 MISTER TNT MAN Cole L Tully 64.00 3.00 Donna Hovel
OP112 463 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phitlip Franken 59.00 2.00 Phillip Franken
OP3+13 430 BR Winning Rey Kerry Cogburn 8700 1.00 Tyler Kraft



AQ}{ A NRSHA SHOW: Winterfest 2022

AMEREC.AN QUARTIR s T CLASS:#102 - COWN OTRL - Open Trail

FIORSE A CEATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 10/7/2022

1 Point Peraltion: 5 Point Penalties: OHf-Pattern {OP): Cannot place abowe others who complete
- Qver-bridied {per maneuver) - Spurting in front of cinch Dpattern correctly
- Outof frame {per mansuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, ar stepping on 2 log, cone, plant or any component of the - Usa of either hand to instill fearipraise - 3rdl refusal
obstacie - Knocking over, stepping out of, or failing off of an obstacle - Repeated biztant disobedience
- Incorrest or break of gail &t walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or tind fest in & single-siride space at & walk or trot -1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use af two hands (except in snalfle bit or hackarore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than onig finger between split rains or any fingers
- Insorrest number of strides, if specified - 5 or more steps on mountidismount or ground tie hatween romal reins
- One or two steps on mountidismount onjor ground tie {except shifting to
balanee) 10 Polnt Penalty: Disualification {DQ):
- Bplitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance [Horse's tail is obvious] - Abuse
and consistently arried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3Point Penalies: manauver] - Disrespect or misconduet
= Wrong lezd or out of lead - lilegal equiprment
- Draped reing - Fall of harse!ider
- Break of gait at lope - Impropet western attire
- Brezk of gai at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arana bafore pattern is complete
- Threg o four steps on mountidismount on ground tie
Ty
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A(\}H A SHOW: Winterfest 2022
: < NRSHA
AMERICAN JUARTIR K TR HORRE A TTARCE CLASS:#102 - COWN OTRL - Open Trail
HHORSE A » M UIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 10/7/2022
L il 1R U0 < W, G PV OV X 15 RTE VY S R YV |
1 Point Penaltios: 5 Polnt Penalties: Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete
- Over-bridied (per manewver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctly
-Outof frame (per maneuver) ~ Blatant disobedience - Braaking pattarn
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log. cone, plant ar any component of the - Use of either hand to inslill fearipraise - 3rdl refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle - Repeated biatant disabedienee
- Incorrest or break of gait at walk ar trot for twa strides or lass = Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind fest in a single-stride space at & walk or trot - Tetor 2nd eumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bil or hackamore)
- Skipping over or fading to step into required space - Letting go of gate - Wore than one finger betwaen spiit rains or any fingers
- Ingorrect number of strides, if specified - 5 or more steps on mount'dismount or ground tie betwesn romal reins
- One or two steps on mount'dismount onfor ground tie {except shifting to
balanee) 10 Point Penalty: Disguatification (DO):
- Splitlog in lops aver - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lamenass
3 Point Penaltips: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
=Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Drzped reins - Fall of horsetrider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Brazk of gail at walk or trot for more than two (2) sirides - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
o Threa lo four steps on mount/dismount on ground tis
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse/rider t8am s scored Detwean 4-100 poinis and automaticaly bagins1he funwith a seore of 70points =
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Place Back#

Show #1663853: Judge Drake Johnson (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
103. CoWN ORNN: Open Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 14

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

2

3

4T

4T

6

7T

T

7T

10

OP1 11
OP1 12
OP1 13
OP1 14

493
484
420
486
436
508
443
487
463
425
558
553
430
401

All About That Cat
Smart Sparkin Girl
BETITWASTHEMOONSHINE
Pale Chic

Shine Up My Guns
Smart Lonewood
Pretty Bucks Gringo
Silas

Miss Shiney Gun Stik
Harrys Smokin Gun
Sprout

SLN Cow Commander
BR Winning Rey
MISTER TNT MAN

Kathleen McPhaul
Andie Rose Jensen
Diana Duncan
Cody Crow

Cody Crow
ANNETTE J COKER
Emily Stephan
Amanda McCarthy
Phillip Franken
Cole L Tully
Amanda McCarthy
Cody Crow

Kerry Cogburn
Cole L Tully

72.00
71.00
70.00
69.50
69.50
68.00
66.50
66.50
66.50

66.00

67.00
62.00
59.00

0.00

14.00
13.00
12.00
10.50
10.50
9.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Kathleen McPhaul

Andie Rose Jensen
REANNA DILLMAN/2898752
Aubrey Sosa

Christina Haxton

Michael Bruce/4158403
Haley/Yury/Emily Stephan

Phillip Franken
Cole L Tully
Amanda McCarthy
David Reyes
Tyler Kraft

Donna Hovel



PATTERN 1

AQHA % | NRSHA SHOW: Winterfest 2022

ATIGNAL RANCH ANT

ASEL Bp ¥ 0 AR AT F SO SRS ALIANE CLASS: #103-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

FIAYERST ASNSOW VT TON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE: 10/7/2022

1i2 Point Penalties: 5 Point Penalties:
- Starting & cirele or exiling a roliback 2t a trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of ginch
= Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatart gisobedience
deseription - Use of either hand to instill fear!praise
~ Failure to remaina minimur of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approacking a stop
and'or rollback 10 Polnt Panalfy:
- Ouer-spinor under-spin upto 1/8 turn - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s ail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnzlu2i

manner in every maneuver)
1 Polnt Penaltios:

- Ouer-bridled {per manewer) Off-Pattern (OP}: Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

= Qut of frame (per maneuver) - Breaking pattern

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is - Inclugion of manauver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead - Repeated blatart disobedience

~ Cver or under spinning 1810 1/4 turn « Use of two hands (except in snaflle bit o hackamore)

~ Slipping rein - More than one flinger betwaen split reins or any fingers belween romal reins {except two rein)

- Trotling in excess of 1¢2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena
2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait Disgualification {DQ):
- Freeze up inspins or ralibacks - Abuse
- Failure to stop or walk before executing 2 lope depariure on trot-in patterns - Lameness
= Failure ko be inv & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns - Disraspect or miscondhuict
- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating & stop position - litegal equipment
- Trotting beyend 2 strides, but less than 1:2 eirele or 1/2 length of arenz - Fall of horsalrider
- Impraper western altire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
WO # Each horse/rder team i scored betwaan 0-100 poinis and automaticaly baging the run with 2 score of ¥ pains - E: - E
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AQHA

ANMEIRIU AN WU ARTER
FHASRST Ahse FATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING DATE:

PATTERN

1

SHOW:

Winterfest 2022

P ONATIONAL RANCH AMI 3
DOSTUCK HIURES ALLIANE CLA S S %

#103-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

10/7/2022

1/2 Point Penaltles:

§ Paint Penalties:

- Starting aircle or exiling & rollback at & trot for up to two strides - Spurring in front of cineh
- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the pattern - Blatart disobedience
deseription - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

- Failure to remain & minimurm of twenty feel from the wall or fence when approaching a stop

andior roliback

- Over-spin of underspin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver)
- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Cut of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be dedusted for each quarter of 2 circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 144 turn

10 Point Panatty:

manner in gwery maneuver)

- Breaking patiern

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands {exceptin snaflle bit or hatkamore)
- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers belween romal reing (excepl twa rein

- Slipping rein
- Trotting in ensess of 1:2 circle or 122 length of the arena
2 Polnt Penalties:
~ Break of gait Disgualification (DQ):
- Freeze up insping or rolibacks - Abuse
- Failure 1o stop or walk before executing & lope depzriure on trol-in patterns - Lameness
- Failure to be in & lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns - Disrespect or misconduct
- Failure to complately pass the speeified marker before initiating 2 stop pasition - llagal equipment
- Tratting beyend 2 strides, but less thar 1:2 circle or 1.2 length of arena - Fallof horsefrider

- Improper western atlire
- Leaving arena belore patlern is complete

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obwious and consistently carried in2n unnatural

Off-Paftern {OP}: Cannot place above others wio complete patiern correctly

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

IMANUEVER SCORES

=
w0 # Each horselnder team i scorad between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with asgne cf.l’ﬂ points = IZ S - 5
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Show #10622: Winterfest 2022 (10/6/2022-10/9/2022)
104. CoWN OWCH: Open Working Cow Go: 1 - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 553 SLN Cow Commander Cody Crow 7450 12.00 David Reyes
2T 484 Smart Sparkin Girl Andie Rose Jensen 73.00 10.50 Andie Rose Jensen
2T 436 Shine Up My Guns Cody Crow 73.00 10.50 Christina Haxton
4 493 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 72.50 9.00 Kathleen McPhaul
5 486 Pale Chic Cody Crow 69.50 8.00 Aubrey Sosa
6 420 BETITWASTHEMOONSHINE Diana Duncan 63.00 7.00 REANNA DILLMAN/2898752
7T 558 Sprout Amanda McCarthy 62.50 550 Amanda McCarthy
7T 425 Harrys Smokin Gun Cole L Tully 62.50 550 ColeL Tully
9 463 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 58.50 4.00 Phillip Franken
10 487 Silas Amanda McCarthy 57.50 3.00



A = Loss af working atvantage £ - Exhausting or overworking the cow before gireling of roping
© - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow when § - Hanging up onthe fence {refusing to turm)
qoing down ihe fence K - Knocking dewn the eawwithout having a working advantage E - Repeated biatant disobedience
E - Changing sides of arena to lum cow 1 - Two-lopp cateh when roping in opencowboy classes J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to ealling for cow
L ~ For ezch length horse runs past oow K - Schooling horse between cows, if new 20w is anarded
P - Warking out af position Fg Potnt Penaities: N - Failute to 2tiempt any part of the <lags
| m-Two-oop catch in smateur andyouthelasses 5 - Failure to turn the cow both diractions onthe fence R~ Complete loss of rope in OpeniCawboy class
. §-Slipping rein B - Spurringor hitling in front of ginch at any time - Use of two hands {exeept in snaffle bl ar haclamere)
T - Eiure Lo sirive cow past middle marker an first um S - Blatant cisobedience il - Iore than one finger bebwesn split reins or &y fingers
i - Cver-bridled {per marneLver] E - Uise of aither hand to ingtill fearipraize between romal reing
"0 - Oulof rame [per manewrer) R - Eailure to aaloh wehen roping in openeowboy ¢lasses _
. Disguaification (DOY
2 Point Ponalties: 10 point Penalty: A - Abuse
.- Gaing around the cormer of the arens before Wrning ©o% [} - Unnatural Raneh Horse Appearance (Horse's ail s chvious and constanily B - Lamenass
B - In 20 apen field Lum animal gels within 3 fael of the ond 1en08 §.4 e in ar unnalural manner in aver maneuver) 0 Digrespect or miseonduet
pefore baing turmed G - lllegal equipment
R - Failure to eateh if roping in amateur andyouth classes F - Fall of horselrider ’
M- Improper western attire
H- Leaving arena before run is corplete v
J - Bringing the cow stralght aver packwards lanting on its back or head
RUN CONTENT
iide i I — atsiilian: il PENALTIES
Each horsedridat team is scored behveen 9-100 points and aulomatioaly begis the fun with  sote of 19 ponts
-1 12 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poor. -1i2 Poar, 8Corest +1 Goad, +1Yey Gaod, +1 12 Excelient
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK
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+ JUDGE'S NAME {PRINTED):
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@ ’ NATIONAL RANCH AND
AMIERICAN QUARTELER STOCK HORSH ALLIANCE
HOR\L ASSOWTEIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

SHOW:

CLASS:

DATE:

1 Point Penalties:

A - Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the arena to turn the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop catch in amateur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first turn

V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

2 Point Penalties:

A - Going around the corner of the arena before turning cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failure to catch if roping in amateur and youth classes

3 Point Penalties:

E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before circling or roping
H - Hanging up on the fence (refusing to turn)

K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
R - Two-loop catch when roping in open/cowboy classes

5 Point Penalties:

A - Failure to turn the cow both directions on the fence

B - Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time

C - Blatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

R - Failure to catch when roping in open/cowboy classes

10 point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and constantly

carried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

H

correctly

A - Turning tail

E - Repeated blatant disobedience

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

R - Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

H - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

rff-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern

Disqualification (DQ):

A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head

RUN CONTENT
Each horsefrider team is scored between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 points PENALTIES
-1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
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For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www. aqhunlversny com



